501779987 01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andres Lozano	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Functional Neuroscience, Inc.	
Street Address:	442 Russell Hill Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5P 2S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13071122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 Phone: (678)420-9300

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary An Merchant-Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06682.0001U3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Hopkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=06682.0001U3 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=06682.0001U3 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0982 OF \$40.00 130/1122

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 06682.0001U3 APPLICATION No. 13/071,122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANDRES LOZANO of 442 Russell Hill Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada,

M5P 2S5, have invented new and useful improvements in "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR

TREATING PAIN USING BRAIN STIMULATION," for which a United States Patent

Application was filed on March 24, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/071,122; and

WHEREAS, FUNCTIONAL NEUROSCIENCE, INC., a corporation of Canada, whose

principal address is 442 Russell Hill Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5P 2S5, is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, ANDRES LOZANO, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said

FUNCTIONAL NEUROSCIENCE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent

which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified

application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation

thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same

for FUNCTIONAL NEUROSCIENCE, INC.'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

generally do everything possible to aid FUNCTIONAL NEUROSCIENCE, INC., its legal

1261632

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0983

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 06682.0001U3 APPLICATION No. 13/071,122

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this day of
January, 2012.	ANDRES LOZANO (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:	
1. <u>Josefta Tam</u>	2. Jos Rilanden
Name: Joseph Tam	Name JOHN RICHARDSW
Address: Sold-In St. Clair Ave. W	Address: 6591 Snowgoode Ln
Tosonto, Ontacio Lanada	Mrsiscauga, Orrnaco, Cannon
MAY INA	real she

1261632

RECORDED: 01/09/2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0984